FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

06-02-2005

3122368176 t No.: 1249-0080

P.02/07

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1 do dollary de la constant de la co	013484
Name of conveying party(ies):	e: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Robert K. Howie, Jr.	Name: The Grigoleit Company RECEIVED
	Internal Address: CENTRAL FAX CENTER
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	MAY 2 6 2005
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Address: 2000 N. Woodford Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Decatur State: IL ZIP: 62526
Execution Date: October 13, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/965,631	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Edward M. Keating	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo,	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Cummings & Mehler, Ltd.	credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 200 W. Adams Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 2850	50-1039
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
·	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  The statement and signature.	.9
Edward M. Keating	April 26, 2005
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature  eet, attachments, and document:  3 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: PAGE 2/7 \* RCVD AT 5/24/2005 4:49:24 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:3122368176 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-10

REEL: 016606 FRAME: 0791

Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward M. Keating Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings & Mehler, Ltd.    Authorized to be charged to deposit account	111-24-2003 13:44 312236616		Docket No.:	3122368176 : <b>1249-0080</b>	P.05/07
To be Director of the United States  1. Name of conveying party(les):  Robert K. Howis, Jr.  Additional numbers sitached?   Yes S No  3. Nature of conveying party(les):    Street Address: 2009 N. Woodford Street		HI	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
To the Director of the United States  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Robert K. Howie, Jr.  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies):    Name   The Grigoliet Company	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)			Patent and	Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Robert K. Howie, Jr.  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: The Grigollet Company Internal Address:  3. Nature of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveying party(ies)  4. Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  5. Security Agreement  6. Other  6. Security Agreement  7. Total rumber of applications and patents involved:  8. Patent Application No.(s)  8. Patent Application No.(s)  8. Patent No.(a)  7. Total rumber of applications and patents involved:  9. Street Address:  8. Deposit account number:  9. Statement and signature.  7. Total piec (37 CFR 3.41):	Tab settings → → → ▼		▼	•	▼
Robert K. Howie, Jr.    Additional names(s) of conveying party(tee)   Yes  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \  \	To the Director of the United States		ne attached origin	al documents or co	py thereof.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)   Yes S No    3. Nature of conveyance:  S Assignment   Merger   Street Address: 2000 N. Weodfard Street    G Security Agreement   Change of Name   City: Decatur   State: IL   ZIP: 62526    Execution Date: October 13, 2004   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No    4. Application number(s) or patient numbers(s):   O C C S S I    If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 13, 2004    A. Patent Application No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)    5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:    Name: Edward M. Keating   To the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the bast of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the page of the p	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	ddress of receiv	ing party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ses)	Robert K. Howie, Jr.	Name: The	Grigoliet Comp	any	:ρ_ <u></u>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)   Yes  No    Yes  No					83. 63.
3. Nature of conveyance:  Street Address: 2000 N. Woodford Street  Street Address: 2000 N. Woodford Street  City: Decatur State: IL ZIP: 62526  Execution Date: October 13, 2004  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  Street Address: 2000 N. Woodford Street  City: Decatur State: IL ZIP: 62526  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No  B. Patent No.(s)  Street Address: 2000 N. Woodford Street  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward M. Keating  Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Chammings & Mebiter, Ltd.  Street Address: 200 W. Adams Street  Suffer Addre					- 100 E
Street Address: 2000 N. Woodford Street    Security Agreement   Change of Name     Other   City: Decatur   State: II. ZIP: 62526   Execution Date: October 13, 2004   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes St. No   Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):   O 7 6 5 6 3     If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 13, 2004     A. Patent Application No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)   B. Patent No.(s)     Additional numbers attached?   Yes St. No   S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   Name: Edward M. Keating   7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	No ———	<u> </u>		
City: Decatur State: IL ZIP: 62526  Execution Date: October 13, 2004  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes State: IL ZIP: 62526  Execution Date: October 13, 2004  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes State: IL ZIP: 62526  If this document is being filled together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 13, 2004  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes State: IL ZIP: 62666  Execution Date: October 13, 2004  Additional number of the application is: October 13, 2004  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward M. Keating  Internal Address: Cook. Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings & Mehter, Ltd.  Clummings & Mehter, Ltd.  Street Address: 200 W. Adams Street  Suite 2850  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60686  ONOTUSE THIS SPACE  ONOTUSE THIS SPACE  October 14, 2004  Date  October 14, 2004  Date	3. Nature of conveyance:				
City: Decatur  State: IL ZIP: 62526  Execution Date: October 13, 2004  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No  A Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  Yes  No  A Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  Additional numbers attached?  Yes  No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward M. Keating Internal Address: Cook. Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings & Mebler, Ltd.  Street Address: 200 W. Adams Street Suite 2850  City: Chicago  State: IL ZIP: 60606  Do Not use This SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Edward M. Keating October 13, 2004  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	🛚 Assignment 🔲 Merger	Street Addre	2000 N. Wo	oodford Street	
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	Name			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	☐ Other	City: Decatu	ar	State: <u>IL</u>	ZIP: <u>62526</u>
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	Execution Date: October 13, 2004	Additional name	(s) & address(es)	attached?   Yes	s ⊠ No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward M. Keating  Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo,  Cummings & Mebler, Ltd.  Street Address: 200 W. Adams Street  Suite 2850  City: Chicago  State: II. ZIP: 60606  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Edward M. Keating  October 14, 2004  Date  Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No.  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No.  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  J. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  Additional number of applications and patents involved:  1  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  50-1039  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Do Not Use This space  October 14, 2004			·		
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward M. Keating  Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo,  Cummings & Mebler, Ltd.  Street Address: 200 W. Adams Street  Suite 2850  City: Chicago  State: II. ZIP: 60606  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Edward M. Keating  October 14, 2004  Date  Patent No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No.  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes No.  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  J. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  Additional number of applications and patents involved:  1  Authorized to be charged to deposit account number:  50-1039  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  Do Not Use This space  October 14, 2004	Į į	01765621	!		
Additional numbers attached?	If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution da	ate of the applica	ation is: October	13, 2004
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward M. Keating Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings & Mehler, Ltd.    Authorized to be charged to deposit account	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward M. Keating Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings & Mehter, Ltd.  Cummings & Mehter, Ltd.  City: Chicago  State: IL ZIP: 60606  ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Edward M. Keating  October 14, 2004  Name: Edward M. Keating  October 14, 2004  Page: Signature  Page: Signature  Date	16/20/2004 MBELETE1 00000076 10965631	·			
Additional numbers attached?	01 FC:8021 40.00 0P				
Additional numbers attached?					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Edward M. Keating  Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings & Mehter, Ltd.  Cummings & Mehter, Ltd.  Street Address: 200 W. Adams Street Suite 2850  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606  ONOT USE THIS SPACE  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Edward M. Keating  October 14, 2004		mbers attached?	M Na		
Name: Edward M. Keating  Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings & Mehler, Ltd.  Street Address: 200 W. Adams Street Suite 2850  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60686  Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Edward M. Keating  October 14, 2004			<b>M</b> 140		
Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings & Mehler, Ltd.  Street Address: 200 W. Adams Street Suite 2850  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606  ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Edward M. Keating  October 14, 2004  Name of Person Signing  Date		6. Total number	r of applications	and patents invol	ved: 1
Internal Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings & Mehler, Ltd.  Street Address: 200 W. Adams Street Suite 2850  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606  ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Edward M. Keating  October 14, 2004  Name of Person Signing  Date	Name Edward M Keating				
Cummings & Mehler, Ltd.  Credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Street Address: 200 W. Adams Street  Suite 2850  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Edward M. Keating  October 14, 2004		(	,		
Street Address: 200 W. Adams Street  Suite 2850  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Edward M. Keating  October 14, 2004					ould be
Street Address: 200 W. Adams Street  Suite 2850  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Edward M. Keating  October 14, 2004	Cummings & Menier, Ltd.		•		<b>-4</b>
Suite 2850  City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Edward M. Keating  October 14, 2004  Name of Person Signing				to deposit accou	UI
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Edward M. Keating  October 14, 2004	Street Address: 200 W. Adams Street	8. Deposit acco	ount number:		
9. Statement and signature,  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Edward M. Keating  October 14, 2004  Name of Person Signing	Suite 2850	50-1039			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Edward M. Keating  October 14, 2004  Name of Person Signing	City: Chicago State: IL ZII	60606 (Attach duplicat	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Edward M. Keating  October 14, 2004  Name of Person Signing  Date		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			<u> </u>
Edward M. Keating October 14, 2004  Name of Person Signing Signature Date	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg	oing information is true and c	orrect and any a	attached copy is a	true copy
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	•			October 14, 200	)4
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Г	3 Date	

Mail documents to be received with required cover sheet information to:

\*\*Mail Storm Assistant Recordation Services

PAGE 5/7 \* RCVD AT 5/24/2005 4:49:24 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:3122368176 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-10

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Robert K. Howie, Jr. of Decatur, County of Macon, State of Illinois, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in:

## KNOB WITH DECORATIVE RING AND SNAP ON CAP

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and WHEREAS, The Grigoleit Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois, and having its principal place of business at 2000 N. Woodford Street, Decatur, IL 62526, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification identified under attorney's Docket No. 1249-0080, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, together with all future improvements thereon and additions thereto, and United States patent applications which may be made therefor and any and all divisional, continuing, reexamination and reissue applications therefor, and the patents which may be thereupon issued, and any and all rights to file applications and receive patents in countries foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made; and I hereby agree to sign all necessary papers in connection with the prosecution and assignment of each and every of said applications.

AND I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behalf of the said assignee, its successors and assigns.

PAGE 6/7 \* RCVD AT 5/24/2005 4:49:24 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:3122368176 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-10

PATENT REEL: 016606 FRAME: 0793

WHEREOF, I have hereumo	set my hand a	nd seal this

Bobest K. Howie, Jr.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS.

**COUNTY OF MACON** 

1 Den U. Ontone. a Notary Public, do hereby certify that Robert K. Howie, Ir., personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 13 day of October, 2004.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEAN H ORTINAU
HOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF BLISHORS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:08:07/05

TOTAL P.16

PAGE 7/7 \* RCVD AT 5/24/2005 4:49:24 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/0 \* DNIS:8729306 \* CSID:3122368176 \* DURATION (mm-ss):02-10 PROPERTY PRO

PATENT REEL: 016606 FRAME: 0794